RESOLUTION

OF

COMMENDATION OF SERVICE OF JUNE LEDYARD WHIDDON

WHEREAS, June Ledyard Whiddon served as the first First Lady of the University of South Alabama from 1963 until 1998, and

WHEREAS, June Ledyard Whiddon was exemplary in her commitment and service to the University of South Alabama and its mission, as her husband, Dr. Frederick P. Whiddon, guided the University in its development and transformative growth for nearly 35 years, and

WHEREAS, June Ledyard Whiddon was a stalwart supporter of the University of South Alabama Foundation and its work to support the University, and

WHEREAS, June Ledyard Whiddon is remembered for her grace, her intellect, her unflagging dedication to education through her lifelong support of the mission of the University of South Alabama and the University of South Alabama Foundation and to the citizens of this State and region who have benefitted therefrom,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the University of South Alabama Foundation acknowledges with gratitude the exemplary life of service of June Ledyard Whiddon and the indelible legacy of grace, wisdom and service given freely to the University and the University of South Alabama Foundation, and

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the University of South Alabama Foundation recognizes her gift of service and devotion to the University of South Alabama and to the University of South Alabama Foundation and extends heartfelt condolences to her children, John Whiddon, Karen Peterson, Keith Whiddon, and Charles Whiddon and the Whiddon family.